
Direction: Bakewell

84 stops
VIEW LINE SCHEDULE

257 bus Time Schedule
Bakewell Route Timetable:

Sunday Not Operational

Monday 09:00 - 18:30

Tuesday 09:00 - 18:30

Wednesday 09:00 - 18:30

Thursday 09:00 - 18:30

Friday 09:00 - 18:30

Saturday 09:00 - 18:30

257 bus Info
Direction: Bakewell
Stops: 84
Trip Duration: 90 min
Line Summary:

The 257 bus line (Sheffield - Ladybower - Hathersage - Eyam - Bakewell) has 2 routes. For regular weekdays, their
operation hours are:
(1) Bakewell: 09:00 - 18:30(2) Sheffield Centre: 06:55 - 17:55
Use the Moovit App to find the closest 257 bus station near you and find out when is the next 257 bus arriving.

257 bus time schedule & line map

Sheffield - Ladybower - Hathersage - Eyam - Bakewell Get The App257

Sheffield Interchange, Sheffield Centre

Flat Street/Fs1, Sheffield Centre

High Street/Hs3, Sheffield Centre

West Street/Carver Street, Sheffield Centre

West Street/Fitzwilliam Street, Sheffield Centre

Glossop Road/Gell Street, Sheffield Centre

Glossop Road/Clarkson Street, Western Bank

Glossop Road/Clarkehouse Road, Broomhill

Glossop Road/Newbould Lane, Broomhill

Manchester Road/Lawson Road, Broomhill

Manchester Road/Tapton House Road, Tapton
Hill

Manchester Road/Vernon Terrace, Crosspool

Manchester Road/Sandygate Road, Crosspool

Manchester Road/Benty Lane, Crosspool

Manchester Road/Den Bank Drive, Crosspool

Manchester Road/Barnfield Road, Crosspool

Manchester Road/Den Bank Avenue, Crosspool

Manchester Road/Bell Hagg, Rivelin

Manchester Road/Rivelin Valley Road, Rivelin

Manchester Road/Pump House, Rivelin

https://moovitapp.com/east_midlands-2103/lines/257/33193914/4879209/en?ref=2&poiType=line&customerId=4908&af_sub8=%2Findex%2Fen%2Fline-pdf-East_Midlands-2103-1832599-33193914&utm_source=line_pdf&utm_medium=organic&utm_term=Sheffield%20-%20Ladybower%20-%20Hathersage%20-%20Eyam%20-%20Bakewell
https://moovitapp.com/index/api/onelink/3986059930?pid=Web_SEO_Lines-PDF&c=Footer_Button&is_retargeting=true&af_inactivity_window=30&af_click_lookback=7d&af_reengagement_window=7d&GACP=v%3D2%26tid%3DG-27FWN98RX2%26cid%3DGACP_PARAM_CLIENT_ID%26en%3Dinstall%26ep.category%3Doffline%26ep.additional_data%3DGACP_PARAM_USER_AGENT%26ep.page_language%3Den%26ep.property%3DSEO%26ep.seo_type%3DLines%26ep.country_name%3DUnited%2520Kingdom%26ep.metro_name%3DEast%2520Midlands&af_sub4=SEO_other&af_sub8=%2Findex%2Fen%2Fline-pdf-East_Midlands-2103-1832599-33193914&af_sub9=View&af_sub1=2103&af_sub7=2103&deep_link_sub1=2103&deep_link_value=moovit%3A%2F%2Fline%3Fpartner_id%3Dseo%26lgi%3D33193914%26add_fav%3D1&af_dp=moovit%3A%2F%2Fline%3Fpartner_id%3Dseo%26lgi%3D33193914%26add_fav%3D1&af_ad=SEO_other_257_Sheffield%20-%20Ladybower%20-%20Hathersage%20-%20Eyam%20-%20Bakewell_East%20Midlands_View&deep_link_sub2=SEO_other_257_Sheffield%20-%20Ladybower%20-%20Hathersage%20-%20Eyam%20-%20Bakewell_East%20Midlands_View


Manchester Road/Onksley Lane, Rivelin

Manchester Road/Wyming Brook Drive, Rivelin

Manchester Road/Holme Farm, Hollow Meadows

Manchester Road/Old School House, Hollow
Meadows

Manchester Road/Moscar Grange, Hollow
Meadows

Manchester Road/Moscar Lodge, Hollow
Meadows

Strines Turn, Ashopton

Cutthroat Bridge, Ashopton

Ladybower Inn, Ashopton

Heatherdene, Ashopton

Yorkshire Bridge Hotel, Yorkshire Bridge

Lydgate Lane, Yorkshire Bridge

Lydgate Cottages, Yorkshire Bridge

Old Road, Bamford

Greenhead Park, Bamford

Derwent Hotel, Bamford

Victoria Road, Bamford

Station Road, Bamford

Saltergate Lane, Bamford

Bus Turnaround, Bamford

Sickleholme, Bamford

Riverside Dairy, Hathersage

Cunliffe House, Hathersage

Hill Foot, Hathersage

Rail Bridge, Hathersage

Little John Hotel, Hathersage

Dore Lane, Hathersage

The Plough, Leadmill

Mount Pleasant, Grindleford

Goatscliffe Cottages, Grindleford

Flora Cottages, Froggatt

https://moovitapp.com/east_midlands-2103/lines/257/33193914/4879209/en?ref=2&poiType=line&customerId=4908&af_sub8=%2Findex%2Fen%2Fline-pdf-East_Midlands-2103-1832599-33193914&utm_source=line_pdf&utm_medium=organic&utm_term=Sheffield%20-%20Ladybower%20-%20Hathersage%20-%20Eyam%20-%20Bakewell
https://moovitapp.com/east_midlands-2103/lines/257/33193914/4879209/en?ref=2&poiType=line&customerId=4908&af_sub8=%2Findex%2Fen%2Fline-pdf-East_Midlands-2103-1832599-33193914&utm_source=line_pdf&utm_medium=organic&utm_term=Sheffield%20-%20Ladybower%20-%20Hathersage%20-%20Eyam%20-%20Bakewell


Stoke Bar, Froggatt

Shaldon, Calver

Calver Sough, Calver

Crossroads, Calver

Ferndale House, Stoney Middleton

Toll Bar, Stoney Middleton

The Dale, Stoney Middleton

The Square, Eyam

Parish Church, Eyam

Eyam Hall, Eyam

Eyam Museum, Eyam

Eyam Hall, Eyam

Parish Church, Eyam

The Square, Eyam

The Dale, Stoney Middleton

Toll Bar, Stoney Middleton

Ferndale House, Stoney Middleton

Crossroads, Calver

Bridge, Calver

Cliff College, Calver

Stanton Ford, Baslow

White Lodge Lane, Baslow

Church, Baslow

Nether End, Baslow

Devonshire Bridge, Baslow

Birchills Lodge, Bakewell

Pineapple Farm, Bakewell

Baslow Road, Bakewell

Higgenholes, Bakewell

Newholme Hospital, Bakewell

Castle Mount Crescent, Bakewell

Square, Bakewell



Direction: Sheffield Centre

91 stops
VIEW LINE SCHEDULE

257 bus Time Schedule
Sheffield Centre Route Timetable:

Sunday Not Operational

Monday 06:55 - 17:55

Tuesday 06:55 - 17:55

Wednesday 06:55 - 17:55

Thursday 06:55 - 17:55

Friday 06:55 - 17:55

Saturday 06:55 - 17:55

257 bus Info
Direction: Sheffield Centre
Stops: 91
Trip Duration: 90 min
Line Summary:

Square, Bakewell

Square, Bakewell

Castle Mount Crescent, Bakewell

Newholme Hospital, Bakewell

Higgenholes, Bakewell

Baslow Road, Bakewell

Pineapple Farm, Bakewell

Birchills Lodge, Bakewell

Devonshire Bridge, Baslow

Nether End, Baslow

Church, Baslow

White Lodge Lane, Baslow

Stanton Ford, Baslow

Cliff College, Calver

Bridge, Calver

Crossroads, Calver

Ferndale House, Stoney Middleton

Toll Bar, Stoney Middleton

The Dale, Stoney Middleton

The Square, Eyam

Parish Church, Eyam

Eyam Hall, Eyam

Eyam Museum, Eyam

Eyam Hall, Eyam

Parish Church, Eyam

The Square, Eyam

The Dale, Stoney Middleton

Toll Bar, Stoney Middleton

Ferndale House, Stoney Middleton

https://moovitapp.com/east_midlands-2103/lines/257/33193914/4879197/en?ref=2&poiType=line&customerId=4908&af_sub8=%2Findex%2Fen%2Fline-pdf-East_Midlands-2103-1832599-33193914&utm_source=line_pdf&utm_medium=organic&utm_term=Sheffield%20-%20Ladybower%20-%20Hathersage%20-%20Eyam%20-%20Bakewell
https://moovitapp.com/east_midlands-2103/lines/257/33193914/4879197/en?ref=2&poiType=line&customerId=4908&af_sub8=%2Findex%2Fen%2Fline-pdf-East_Midlands-2103-1832599-33193914&utm_source=line_pdf&utm_medium=organic&utm_term=Sheffield%20-%20Ladybower%20-%20Hathersage%20-%20Eyam%20-%20Bakewell
https://moovitapp.com/east_midlands-2103/lines/257/33193914/4879197/en?ref=2&poiType=line&customerId=4908&af_sub8=%2Findex%2Fen%2Fline-pdf-East_Midlands-2103-1832599-33193914&utm_source=line_pdf&utm_medium=organic&utm_term=Sheffield%20-%20Ladybower%20-%20Hathersage%20-%20Eyam%20-%20Bakewell


Calver Sough, Calver

Shaldon, Calver

Stoke Bar, Froggatt

Flora Cottages, Froggatt

Goatscliffe Cottages, Grindleford

Mount Pleasant, Grindleford

The Plough, Leadmill

Dore Lane, Hathersage

Little John Hotel, Hathersage

Rail Bridge, Hathersage

Hill Foot, Hathersage

Cunliffe House, Hathersage

Riverside Dairy, Hathersage

Sickleholme, Bamford

Bus Turnaround, Bamford

Saltergate Lane, Bamford

Station Road, Bamford

Victoria Road, Bamford

Derwent Hotel, Bamford

Institute, Bamford

Greenhead Park, Bamford

Old Road, Bamford

Lydgate Cottages, Yorkshire Bridge

Lydgate Lane, Yorkshire Bridge

Yorkshire Bridge Hotel, Yorkshire Bridge

Heatherdene, Ashopton

Ladybower Inn, Ashopton

Cutthroat Bridge, Ashopton

Strines Turn, Ashopton

Manchester Road/Moscar Lodge, Hollow
Meadows

Manchester Road/Moscar Grange, Hollow
Meadows



Manchester Road/Rosary Cottage, Hollow
Meadows

Manchester Road/Old School House, Hollow
Meadows

Manchester Road/Holme Farm, Hollow Meadows

Manchester Road/Surrey Farm, Hollow Meadows

Manchester Road/Wyming Brook Drive, Rivelin

Manchester Road/Onksley Lane, Rivelin

Manchester Road/Pump House, Rivelin

Manchester Road/Rivelin Valley Road, Rivelin

Manchester Road/Rails Road, Rivelin

Manchester Road/Blackbrook Bridge, Rivelin

Manchester Road/Den Bank Avenue, Rivelin

Manchester Road/Den Bank Avenue, Crosspool

Manchester Road/Hagg Lane, Crosspool

Manchester Road/Barnfield Road, Crosspool

Manchester Road/Den Bank Drive, Crosspool

Manchester Road/Vernon Terrace, Crosspool

Manchester Road/Tapton House Road, Tapton
Hill

Fulwood Road/Manchester Road, Broomhill

Glossop Road/Ashdell Road, Broomhill

Glossop Road/Beech Hill Road, Broomhill

Glossop Road/Clarkson Street, Western Bank

Glossop Road/Clarkson Street, Western Bank

Glossop Road/Regent Terrace, Sheffield Centre

West Street/Mappin Street, Sheffield Centre

Carver Street/Ca1, Sheffield Centre

Division Street/Rockingham Street, Sheffield
Centre

Rockingham Street/Rs3, Sheffield Centre

Cumberland Street/Cumberland Way, Sheffield
Centre

Eyre Street/Matilda Street, Sheffield Centre

Furnival Street/Arundel Lane, Sheffield Centre



257 bus time schedules and route maps are available in an offline PDF at moovitapp.com. Use the Moovit App to see
live bus times, train schedule or subway schedule, and step-by-step directions for all public transit in East Midlands.
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Paternoster Row/Ss2, Sheffield Centre

Sheffield Interchange, Sheffield Centre


